

## NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

The Interim Superintendent of Banks, Pursuant to provisions of Article 7 of Executive Decree No. 16 of 3 October 1984,

## **INFORMS:**

- 1. Atlantic Security Bank, an organization duly authorized by the Superintendency of Banks to engage in the banking business from within Panama, under an International Banking License, has submitted to this Superintendency of Banks a Trust License application to engage in the Trust business, pursuant to Law No. 1 of 5 January 1984 and Executive Decree No. 16 of 3 October 1984, in favor of ASB Trust Company, Ltd, a foreign company that will be enable to operate within Panama.
- 2. The promoter is Atlantic Security Bank.
- 3. The Directors and Dignitaries of ASB Trust Company, Ltd. are the following persons

Name	Position	Identification Document
Dionisio Romero Paoletti	Director – President	Passport 4377530 - Peru
Fernando Fort Marie	Director – Secretary	Passport 3983745 - Peru
José Raimundo Morales Dasso	Director	Passport 3062961 - Peru
Reynaldo Llosa Barber	Director	Passport 1645167 - Peru
Juan Carlos Verme Giannoni	Director	Passport 2759540 – Peru
Benedicto Cigueñas Guevara	Director	Passport 3853953 - Peru

4. Pursuant to the provisions of Executive Decree No. 16 of 3 October 1984, the objections to Trust License applications must be submitted to this Superintendency of Banks within thirty (30) days following the last publication of this Notice in a newspaper of nationwide circulation.

Ref. No.: SG-TRAD-201100394 Prepared by: S.L. de Sánchez Date: September 26, 2011

## TRANSLATION

Notice to the Public. Trust License Application ASB TRUST COMPANY, LTD. Page 2 of 2

This Notice is issued within the Trust License application evaluation process in order to comply with the provisions set forth in Article 7 of Executive Decree No. 16 of 3 October 1984, as *per se* does not imply a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the Superintendency on the result of the analysis being conducted by this Organization in regards to the Trust License application.

Given in the city of Panama, on fourteenth (14th) of September, two thousand eleven (2011).

(Original signed) Amauri A. Castillo Interim Superintendent

Ref. No.: SG-TRAD-201100394 Prepared by: S.L. de Sánchez Date: September 26, 2011